Adopted: 03/21/23

MATANUSKA-~SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 23-028

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING
THE AMENDED BUDGETS FOR THE CLAPP-MACK ROAD EXTENSION PROJECT AND
THE OLD GLENN PATHWAY PHASE 2 PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the intent and rationale of this resolution are found
in the accompanying Informational Memorandum No. 23-060.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly hereby
approves the amended budgets for the Clapp-Mack Road Extension

project, no. 35403 and the 0ld Glenn Pathway Phase 2 project no.

35412.
BUDGET
Previous Total Amended Total
Budget Budget
Clapp-Mack Road
Extension Project,
No. 35403-9100 $1,514,148.87 $1,498,077.93
0ld Glenn Pathway
Phase 2, No. 35412- $1,262,217.88 $1,278,288.82
9100
TOTAL $2,776,366.75 $2,776,366.75
Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 23-028

IM No. 23-060



ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 21 day

of March, 2023.

b i

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST:

~

_ﬁ?E:&L/MZKECHNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk

(SEALY

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Fonov, and
Bernier

Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 23-028
IM No. 23-060



